“RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of the Company hereby take note that the 
Company is currently in the process of undertaking a Slump Sale of its Business, and upon 

successful completion of the required legal and regulatory procedures, the Company shall 
receive a consideration amount of ¥9,25,00,000 (Rupees Nine Crore Twenty Five lacs 
Only). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT after receiving the said consideration from the slump sale 
transaction, the Company shall proceed to purchase the property for the purpose of 
expansion of business operations, as discussed and approved by the Board, as per details